[Legal Notice No. 24]

ANTI-CORRUPTION ACT 2018 (NO. 2 of 2018)

OATH FOR MEMBER OF COMMISSION

I, **Ruth Liloqula**, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty, Queen Elizabeth the Second, Her Heirs and successors in the office of a Member of the Solomon Islands Independent Commission Againt Corruption, and that I will exercise the powers and functions of my office honestly, faithfully and diligently without favour or affection, malice or ill will and I will not, except in accordance with the provisions of the Anti-Corruption Act 2018, divulge any information received by me in the performance of my functions to any person.

So help me God.		
	(Signed)	
	Ruth Liloqula	
	Member	

SWORN BEFORE ME:

SIR DAVID VUNAGI,

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of March, 2020.

SIR DAVID VUNAGI Governor General of Solomon Islands

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.